
LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APGRK

OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-40 Single-Season Scoring Leaders: GOALS
RK-Rank, GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game, APG-Assists Per Game,
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer
Criteria: None (updated after 2025-26 season)

GMS

Clemmensen, Carson* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2023-24 9430 54 40 80 3.131.80 1.331 32

Sinnott, Ben* - Waterloo Warriors 2018-19 9230 54 38 83 3.071.80 1.27 32

Harcharik, Joseph* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2005-06 10133 52 49 70 3.061.58 1.483 33

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2019-20 7329 52 21 128 2.521.79 0.72 32

Lowndes, Ted*  - Omaha Gladiators 1990-91 8626 50 36 48 3.311.92 1.385 26

Miller, Steve* - Des Moines Valley 1981-82 8316 49 34 8 5.193.06 2.136 16

Belling, Corbin* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2009-10 7832 48 30 26 2.441.50 0.947 32

Miller, Steve - Des Moines Valley 1982-83 6818 48 20 8 3.782.67 1.11 18

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2007-08 8536 47 38 20 2.361.31 1.069 36

Kontor, Jorgan* - Lincoln 2008-09 9032 46 44 76 2.811.44 1.3810 32

Seibert, Mike - St. Joseph 1992-93 6022 46 14 48 2.732.09 0.64 24

Belling, Corbin* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2010-11 7831 45 33 26 2.521.45 1.0612 32

Clemmensen, Carson* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2022-23 8932 45 44 66 2.781.41 1.38 32

Kontor, Jorgan* - Lincoln 2007-08 8835 45 43 80 2.511.29 1.23 36

Krueger, Joe* - Des Moines Capitals 2016-17 9628 45 51 34 3.431.61 1.82 28

Glaser, Blake* - Lincoln 2019-20 7832 44 34 8 2.441.38 1.0616 32

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2008-09 8132 44 37 30 2.531.38 1.16 32

Stolp, Rusty - Omaha Gladiators 1990-91 6721 44 23 102 3.192.10 1.10 26

Burgmeier, Joe* - Mason City 2013-14 7328 43 30 38 2.611.54 1.0719 28

Kramer, Colton - Sioux City 2009-10 6832 42 26 60 2.131.31 0.8120 32

Juhnke, Ben - Mason City 2007-08 7836 41 37 26 2.171.14 1.0321 36

Krueger, Joe - Des Moines Capitals 2015-16 7928 41 38 8 2.821.46 1.36 28

Kaaihue, Dan - Waterloo Warriors 2002-03 6732 40 27 41 2.091.25 0.8423 33

Krueger, Clark - Des Moines Capitals 2018-19 6332 40 23 26 1.971.25 0.72 32

Maginnis, Alex* - Mason City 2004-05 7630 39 37 62 2.531.30 1.2325 30
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Murtaugh, Mike - Mason City 2002-03 7433 39 35 40 2.241.18 1.06 33

Paulsen, Aiden* - Ames 2025-26 7031 39 31 48 2.261.26 1.00 32

Johnson, Troy - Urbandale 1983-84 6016 38 22 14 3.752.38 1.3828 16

Kontor, Kean - Lincoln 2015-16 5828 38 20 84 2.071.36 0.71 28

Rogers, Nick - Dubuque 2013-14 6228 38 24 36 2.211.36 0.86 28

Bachtle, Erick - Kansas City Jets 2022-23 8731 37 50 44 2.811.19 1.6131 32

Dunn, Ryan - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2019-20 6932 37 32 28 2.161.16 1.00 32

Hayes, Jim - Waterloo Warriors 1982-83 6218 37 25 22 3.442.06 1.39 18

Johnston, Scot* - Ames 1985-86 6818 37 31 14 3.782.06 1.72 18

Reinsch, T.J. - Sioux City 1990-91 7026 37 33 48 2.691.42 1.27 26

Simon, Corey* - Waterloo Columbus 1989-90 7320 37 36 14 3.651.85 1.80 20

Solma, Nathan - Sioux City 2023-24 6231 37 25 45 2.001.19 0.81 32

Vensky, Travis - Lincoln 2008-09 7631 37 39 50 2.451.19 1.26 32

Wishman, Mark - Ames 2012-13 5128 37 14 6 1.821.32 0.50 28

Abben, Kyle - Mason City 2002-03 7333 36 37 60 2.211.09 1.1240 33

Carlson, Ryan - Cedar Rapids 2018-19 7232 36 36 2 2.251.13 1.13 32

Despenas, Dominic - Mason City 2022-23 5032 36 14 20 1.561.13 0.44 32

Doelman, Tegan - Sioux City 2024-25 8432 36 48 12 2.631.13 1.50 32

Dolan, Scott* - Waterloo Columbus 1982-83 7118 36 35 22 3.942.00 1.94 18

Ehlers, Jacob - Lincoln 2022-23 5731 36 21 39 1.841.16 0.68 32

Gribben, Isaac - Mason City 2010-11 6532 36 29 20 2.031.13 0.91 32

Hemmen, Jake - Quad City 2007-08 5736 36 21 90 1.581.00 0.58 36

Jessen, Chris - Mason City 2007-08 7733 36 41 14 2.331.09 1.24 36

Sorum, Chris - Sioux City 1990-91 6926 36 33 32 2.651.38 1.27 26

Thompson, Brice - Waterloo Warriors 2002-03 5131 36 15 4 1.651.16 0.48 33
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